John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey
Global Women UN Stakeholders
3/8124 - 4/26/24

N=25854
Country
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Afghanistan 97 4 4 4
Albania 42 2 2 5
Algeria 101 4 4 9
Andorra 6 .0 .0 9
Angola 13 .0 .0 1.0
Antigua and Barbuda 12 .0 .0 1.0
Argentina 126 5 5 1.5
Armenia 12 .0 .0 1.6
Australia 183 7 V4 2.3
Austria 60 2 2 2.5
Azerbaijan 123 5 5 3.0
Bahamas 16 A A 3.0
Bahrain 20 A A 3.1
Bangladesh 93 4 4 3.5
Barbados 100 4 4 3.9
Belarus 24 A A 4.0
Belgium 86 3 3 4.3
Belize 3 .0 .0 4.3
Benin 167 .6 .6 5.0
Bhutan 45 2 2 5.1
Egllwa (Plurinational State 13 0 0 59
Bosnia and Herzegovina 60 2 2 5.4
Botswana 70 3 3 5.7
Brazil 1134 4.4 4.4 10.1
Brunei Darussalam 6 .0 .0 10.1
Bulgaria 9 .0 .0 10.1
Burkina Faso 212 .8 .8 10.9
Cabo Verde 9 .0 .0 11.0
Cambodia 57 2 2 11.2
Cameroon 213 .8 .8 12.0
Canada 367 14 14 13.4
Central African Republic 10 .0 .0 13.5
Chad 5 .0 .0 13.5
Chile 79 3 3 13.8
China 1732 6.7 6.7 20.5
Colombia 355 14 14 21.9
Comoros 2 .0 .0 21.9
Congo 103 4 4 223
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey
Global Women UN Stakeholders
3/8124 - 4/26/24

N=25854
Country
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Costa Rica 40 2 2 224
Cote D'lvoire 52 2 2 22.6
Croatia 6 0 .0 22.7
Cuba 2 0 .0 22.7
Cyprus 42 2 2 22.8
Czechia 26 1 A 22.9
D ; '

Repunio of Koraa 1 0 0 229
8ggngo§ratlc Republic of the 62 2 9 239
Denmark 43 2 2 23.4
Djibouti 18 1 A 23.4
Dominica 15 1 A 23.5
Dominican Republic 3 0 .0 23.5
Ecuador 197 .8 .8 24.3
Egypt 686 2.7 2.7 26.9
El Salvador 60 2 2 271
Equatorial Guinea 2 0 .0 271
Eritrea 6 0 .0 27.2
Estonia 2 0 .0 27.2
Eswatini 12 0 .0 27.2
Ethiopia 95 4 4 27.6
Fiji 45 2 2 27.8
Finland 37 A A 27.9
France 498 1.9 1.9 29.8
Gabon 61 2 2 30.1
Gambia (Republic of The) 7 0 .0 30.1
Georgia 17 A A 30.2
Germany 386 1.5 1.5 31.7
Ghana 487 1.9 1.9 33.5
Greece 98 4 4 33.9
Grenada 8 0 .0 33.9
Guatemala 56 2 2 34.2
Guinea 10 0 .0 34.2
Guinea Bissau 26 1 A 34.3
Guyana 71 3 3 34.6
Haiti 81 3 3 34.9
Honduras 208 8 .8 35.7
Hungary 46 2 2 35.9
Iceland 1 0 .0 35.9
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N=25854
Country
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
India 891 3.4 3.4 39.3
Indonesia 1299 5.0 5.0 44.3
Iran (Islamic Republic of) 14 A A 44.4
Iraq 81 3 3 447
Ireland 76 3 3 45.0
Israel 7 .0 .0 45.0
Italy 767 3.0 3.0 48.0
Jamaica 73 3 3 48.3
Japan 64 2 2 48.5
Jordan 253 1.0 1.0 495
Kazakhstan 119 5 5 50.0
Kenya 716 2.8 2.8 52.7
Kiribati 4 .0 .0 52.8
Kuwait 4 .0 .0 52.8
Kyrgyzstan 58 2 2 53.0
Iﬁaé%llj’;i%ple s Democratic 39 9 9 53 1
Latvia 2 .0 .0 53.2
Lebanon 240 9 9 54 .1
Lesotho 18 A A 54.2
Liberia 34 A A 54.3
Libya 15 A A 54.3
Lithuania 16 A A 54.4
Luxembourg 19 A A 54.5
Madagascar 115 4 4 54.9
Malawi 250 1.0 1.0 55.9
Malaysia 124 5 5 56.4
Maldives 56 2 2 56.6
Mali 50 2 2 56.8
Malta 5 .0 .0 56.8
Marshall Islands 2 .0 .0 56.8
Mauritania 66 3 3 57.1
Mauritius 12 .0 .0 57.1
Mexico 872 3.4 3.4 60.5
ASA;aC{gSrlg?)la (Federated 9 0 0 60.5
Monaco 1 .0 .0 60.5
Mongolia 4 .0 .0 60.5
Montenegro 19 A A 60.6
Morocco 147 .6 .6 61.2
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N=25854
Country
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Mozambique 12 0 .0 61.2
Myanmar 90 3 3 61.6
Namibia 144 6 .6 62.1
Nauru 18 A A 62.2
Nepal 776 3.0 3.0 65.2
mit)herlands (Kingdom of 104 4 4 65.6
New Zealand 29 1 A 65.7
Nicaragua 2 0 .0 65.7
Niger 185 7 7 66.4
Nigeria 1000 3.9 3.9 70.3
North Macedonia 13 0 .0 70.3
Norway 31 1 A 70.5
Oman 54 2 2 70.7
Pakistan 642 25 25 73.2
Palau 1 0 .0 73.2
Palestine 18 1 A 73.2
Panama 46 2 2 73.4
Papua New Guinea 93 4 4 73.8
Paraguay 1 .0 .0 73.8
Peru 284 1.1 1.1 74.9
Philippines 231 9 9 75.8
Poland 101 4 4 76.2
Portugal 130 5 5 76.7
Qatar 51 2 2 76.9
Republic of Korea 41 2 2 77.0
Republic of Moldova 58 2 2 77.2
Romania 30 1 A 77.4
Russian Federation 227 9 9 78.2
Rwanda 77 3 3 78.5
Saint Kitts and Nevis 20 1 A 78.6
Saint Lucia 12 0 .0 78.6
Samoa 5 0 .0 78.7
Saudi Arabia 42 2 2 78.9
Senegal 33 1 A 79.0
Serbia 88 3 3 79.3
Sierra Leone 42 2 2 79.5
Singapore 40 2 2 79.7
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Country
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Slovakia 3 .0 .0 79.7
Slovenia 38 A A 79.8
Solomon Islands 4 .0 .0 79.8
Somalia 37 A A 80.0
South Africa 231 9 9 80.9
South Sudan 8 .0 .0 80.9
Spain 331 1.3 1.3 82.2
Sri Lanka 90 3 3 82.5
Sudan 51 2 2 82.7
Suriname 7 .0 .0 82.8
Sweden 128 5 5 83.3
Switzerland 231 .9 9 84.1
Syrian Arab Republic 154 .6 .6 84.7
Taijikistan 34 A A 84.9
Thailand 28 A A 85.0
Timor-Leste 5 .0 .0 85.0
Togo 31 A A 85.1
Tonga 5 .0 .0 85.1
Trinidad and Tobago 95 4 4 85.5
Tunisia 164 .6 .6 86.1
Turkiye 365 1.4 1.4 87.6
Turkmenistan 22 A A 87.6
Tuvalu 3 .0 .0 87.7
Uganda 282 1.1 1.1 88.7
Ukraine 55 2 2 89.0
United Arab Emirates 71 3 3 89.2
United Kingdom of Great

Britain and Northern Ireland 595 2.3 2.3 91.5
United Republic of Tanzania 140 5 5 92 1
United States of America 1376 5.3 5.3 97.4
Uruguay 13 .0 .0 97.4
Uzbekistan 77 3 3 97.7
Vanuatu 9 .0 .0 97.8
Vatican 1 .0 .0 97.8
\Iéeegﬁf)lljiglg{‘ Bolivarian 49 9 9 98.0
Viet Nam 64 2 2 98.2
Yemen 48 2 2 98.4
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N=25854
Country
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Zambia 196 .8 .8 99.2
Zimbabwe 188 7 7 99.9
Kosovo (under UNSC 1244) 27 1 1 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0
Region
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Africa 6672 25.8 25.8 25.8
Asia 8115 31.4 314 57.2
Eastern Europe 1043 4.0 4.0 61.2
Latin America 4063 15.7 15.7 76.9
Western Europe and Others 5062 231 231 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0
Age GroupB
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid 18-24 7705 29.8 29.8 29.8
25-34 8657 33.5 33.5 63.3
35-54 7361 28.5 28.5 91.8
55-69 1902 7.4 7.4 99.1
70+ 229 9 .9 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0
Age GroupC
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid 18-29 12875 49.8 49.8 49.8
30-44 7947 30.7 30.7 80.5
45-64 4505 17.4 17.4 98.0
65+ 527 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey
Global Women UN Stakeholders
3/8124 - 4/26/24

Age GroupD
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid 18-34 16363 63.3 63.3 63.3
35-49 6000 23.2 23.2 86.5
50-64 2965 11.5 11.5 98.0
65+ 527 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0
Woman?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Yes 25854 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0

1a. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges
affect your daily life today - war and conflict

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 7430 28.7 28.7 28.7
2 4704 18.2 18.2 46.9
3 4531 17.5 17.5 64.5
4 3273 12.7 12.7 771
Great Deal5 5269 204 204 97.5
Not Sure 647 2.5 2.5 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

1b. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges
affect your daily life today - climate change

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 2314 9.0 9.0 9.0
2 3839 14.8 14.8 23.8
3 6223 241 241 47.9
4 5760 223 22.3 701
Great Deal5 7182 27.8 27.8 97.9
Not Sure 536 21 21 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey
Global Women UN Stakeholders
3/8124 - 4/26/24

1c. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges
affect your daily life today - economic insecurity

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 3103 12.0 12.0 12.0
2 4008 15.5 15.5 27.5
3 5396 20.9 20.9 48.4
4 5230 20.2 20.2 68.6
Great Deal5 7706 29.8 29.8 98.4
Not Sure 411 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

1d. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges
affect your daily life today - food insecurity

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 7992 30.9 30.9 30.9
2 4420 171 171 48.0
3 4810 18.6 18.6 66.6
4 3677 14.2 14.2 80.8
Great Deal5 4549 17.6 17.6 98.4
Not Sure 405 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

1e. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges
affect your daily life today - gender inequality

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 3005 11.6 11.6 11.6
2 3850 14.9 14.9 26.5
3 6237 241 241 50.6
4 5606 21.7 21.7 72.3
Great Deal5 6708 25.9 25.9 98.3
Not Sure 448 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

N=25854

Page 8



John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey
Global Women UN Stakeholders
3/8124 - 4/26/24

1f. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges affect
your daily life today - gender-based violence, including online

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 4798 18.6 18.6 18.6
2 4401 17.0 17.0 35.6
3 5278 20.4 204 56.0
4 4572 17.7 17.7 73.7
Great Deal5 6284 24.3 24.3 98.0
Not Sure 521 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

1g. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges

affect your daily life today - lack of access to technology

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 9120 356.3 35.3 35.3
2 4652 18.0 18.0 53.3
3 4719 18.3 18.3 71.5
4 3417 13.2 13.2 84.7
Great Deal5 3551 13.7 13.7 98.5
Not Sure 395 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

1h. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges
affect your daily life today - Insufficient social protection (social
programs aimed at preventing or protecting all people against
poverty, vulnerability, and social exclusion)

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 4237 16.4 16.4 16.4
2 4297 16.6 16.6 33.0
3 5557 215 215 54.5
4 4806 18.6 18.6 731
Great Deal5 6317 24.4 24.4 97.5
Not Sure 642 2.5 2.5 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

N=25854
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey
Global Women UN Stakeholders
3/8124 - 4/26/24

1i. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges affect
your daily life today - weak education systems

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 4675 18.1 18.1 18.1
2 4102 15.9 15.9 34.0
3 5353 20.7 20.7 54.7
4 4554 17.6 17.6 72.3
Great Deal5 6764 26.2 26.2 98.4
Not Sure 405 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

1j. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges affect
your daily life today - lack of access to healthcare, including sexual
and reproductive health and rights

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 6473 25.0 25.0 25.0
2 4556 17.6 17.6 42.7
3 4976 19.2 19.2 61.9
4 4075 15.8 15.8 77.7
Great Deal5 5333 20.6 20.6 98.3
Not Sure 441 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

2a. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges

affect your daily life in the next decade- war and conflict

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 5056 19.6 19.6 19.6
2 3842 14.9 14.9 34.4
3 4914 19.0 19.0 53.4
4 4334 16.8 16.8 70.2
Great Deal5 6661 25.8 25.8 95.9
Not Sure 1047 41 41 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

N=25854
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey
Global Women UN Stakeholders
3/8124 - 4/26/24

2b. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges

affect your daily life in the next decade- climate change

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 2573 10.0 10.0 10.0
2 2821 10.9 10.9 20.9
3 4692 18.1 18.1 39.0
4 5242 20.3 20.3 59.3
Great Deal5 9944 38.5 38.5 97.7
Not Sure 583 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

2c. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges
affect your daily life in the next decade- economic insecurity

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 3450 13.3 13.3 13.3
2 3715 14.4 14.4 27.7
3 5158 20.0 20.0 47.7
4 5114 19.8 19.8 67.4
Great Deal5 7783 30.1 30.1 97.6
Not Sure 633 24 24 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

2d. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges

affect your daily life in the next decade- food insecurity

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 5600 21.7 21.7 21.7
2 4504 17.4 17.4 39.1
3 5150 19.9 19.9 59.0
4 4291 16.6 16.6 75.6
Great Deal5 5697 22.0 22.0 97.6
Not Sure 612 2.4 24 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

N=25854
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2e. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges

affect your daily life in the next decade- gender inequality

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 3819 14.8 14.8 14.8
2 4031 15.6 15.6 30.4
3 5827 225 225 52.9
4 5041 19.5 19.5 724
Great Deal5 6522 25.2 25.2 97.6
Not Sure 615 2.4 24 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

2f. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges affect
your daily life in the next decade- gender-based violence, including

online
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 4433 171 171 17.1
2 4098 15.9 15.9 33.0
3 5357 20.7 20.7 53.7
4 4850 18.8 18.8 72.5
Great Deal5 6400 24.8 24.8 97.2
Not Sure 715 28 2.8 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

2g. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges
affect your daily life in the next decade- lack of access to technology

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 8025 31.0 31.0 31.0
2 4827 18.7 18.7 49.7
3 4731 18.3 18.3 68.0
4 3428 13.3 13.3 81.3
Great Deal5 4265 16.5 16.5 97.8
Not Sure 577 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

N=25854
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2h. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges
affect your daily life in the next decade- Insufficient social protection
(social programs aimed at preventing or protecting all people against
poverty, vulnerability, and social exclusion)

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 3951 15.3 15.3 15.3
2 4109 15.9 15.9 31.2
3 5558 215 215 52.7
4 4925 19.0 19.0 71.7
Great Deal5 6572 254 254 97.1
Not Sure 740 2.9 2.9 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

2i. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges affect
your daily life in the next decade- weak education systems

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 4886 18.9 18.9 18.9
2 4193 16.2 16.2 35.1
3 5000 19.3 19.3 54.5
4 4464 17.3 17.3 71.7
Great Deal5 6714 26.0 26.0 97.7
Not Sure 597 23 23 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

2. Please rate to what degree each of the following challenges affect
your daily life in the next decade- lack of access to healthcare,
including sexual and reproductive health and rights

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 5263 20.4 20.4 20.4
2 4276 16.5 16.5 36.9
3 5104 19.7 19.7 56.6
4 4435 17.2 17.2 73.8
Great Deal5 6174 23.9 23.9 97.7
Not Sure 603 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

N=25854
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3. Who do you think should hold the primary
responsibility of solving these challenges in your
country and community in the next decade?

n

%

$q3

4. Within the 17 Sustainable Development

Individuals

Civil society
organizations/Not for profits
The private sector

Local governments

The national government

Governments of wealthier
countries

International organizations,
such as the United Nations

Total

7369
3329

2607
8778
18825

2976

7823
25854

28.5
12.9

10.1
34.0
72.8

11.5

30.3
100.0

Goals, what are the 3 most important to you?

n

%

$a4

No poverty
Zero hunger
Good health and well-being

Quality education

Gender equality

Clean water and sanitation
Affordable and clean energy

Decent work and economic
growth

Industry, innovation, and
infrastructure
Reduced inequalities

Sustainable cities and
communities

Responsible consumption
and production

Climate action

Life below water

Life on land

6258
5318

10298

9757
6558
4253

1575

6315

2145
4126
2470

1987

5829
415
795

24.2
20.6

39.8

37.7
254
16.4

6.1

244

8.3
16.0
9.6

7.7

22.5
1.6
3.1

John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey
Global Women UN Stakeholders
3/8124 - 4/26/24
N=25854
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey
Global Women UN Stakeholders

4. Within the 17 Sustainable Development
Goals, what are the 3 most important to you?

n | %
Peace, justice, and strong
institutions 8434 326
Partnerships for the goals 1029 4.0
Total 25854 | 100.0

3/8/24 - 4/26/24
N=25854

5. Regarding your personal quality of life, would you say you are you
better off, worse off, or about the same today than you were 5 years

ago?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Better off 13578 52.5 52.5 52.5
Worse off 4230 16.4 16.4 68.9
About the same 6778 26.2 26.2 95.1
Not sure 1268 49 4.9 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0
6. Five years from now, do you think you will be...
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Better off 14799 57.2 57.2 57.2
Worse off 2426 9.4 94 66.6
About the same 4023 15.6 15.6 82.2
Not sure 4606 17.8 17.8 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0
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7a. Please rate to what degree do you feel the following obstacles
might prevent you from being better off in the next five years -
Insufficient access to sexual and reproductive health and rights

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 7486 29.0 29.0 29.0
2 4882 18.9 18.9 47.8
3 5270 20.4 204 68.2
4 3564 13.8 13.8 82.0
Great Deal5 3885 15.0 15.0 97.0
Not Sure 767 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

7b. Please rate to what degree do you feel the following obstacles
might prevent you from being better off in the next five years - Mental
health issues

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 3915 15.1 151 15.1
2 4111 15.9 15.9 31.0
3 5463 211 211 52.2
4 4968 19.2 19.2 71.4
Great Deal5 6799 26.3 26.3 97.7
Not Sure 598 23 23 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

7c. Please rate to what degree do you feel the following obstacles
might prevent you from being better off in the next five years -
Domestic violence

Frequency | Percent [ Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid  Not at all1 10429 40.3 40.3 40.3
2 3996 15.5 15.5 55.8
3 3590 13.9 13.9 69.7
4 2632 10.2 10.2 79.9
Great Deal5 4448 17.2 17.2 97.1
Not Sure 758 29 2.9 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

N=25854
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7d. Please rate to what degree do you feel the following obstacles
might prevent you from being better off in the next five years -

inequality between men and women in household work

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 5044 19.5 19.5 19.5
2 4245 16.4 16.4 35.9
3 5533 214 214 57.3
4 4773 18.5 18.5 75.8
Great Deal5 5747 22.2 222 98.0
Not Sure 511 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

7e. Please rate to what degree do you feel the following obstacles
might prevent you from being better off in the next five years - Time
intensive care of children, family members or other people

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Not at all1 3586 13.9 13.9 13.9
2 4329 16.7 16.7 30.6
3 6294 243 24.3 55.0
4 5129 19.8 19.8 74.8
Great Deal5 5739 222 22.2 97.0
Not Sure 777 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

N=25854

8. In terms of achieving your personal goals, which of the following best represents

your view?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid | feel I'm mainly in control of
my future 13105 50.7 50.7 50.7
L;en‘ily/lthLTr%t mainly in control 8823 34.1 34.1 84.8
Not sure 3926 15.2 15.2 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0
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N=25854

9. In general, do you see new technologies, like Artificial Intelligence, mostly as an

opportunity or a threat?

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Mostly a threat 6178 23.9 23.9 23.9

Mostly an opportunity 11741 45.4 454 69.3

Neither a threat nor an

opportunity 5023 19.4 19.4 88.7

Not sure 2912 11.3 11.3 100.0

Total 25854 100.0 100.0

10a. Focusing on these areas of life, do you think new technologies, like
Atrtificial Intelligence over the next ten years will impact each - Your
individual security / safety

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Positive impact 7880 30.5 30.5 30.5
Negative impact 10131 39.2 39.2 69.7
No impact 2468 9.5 9.5 79.2
Not sure 5375 20.8 20.8 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

10b. Focusing on these areas of life, do you think new technologies, like
Artificial Intelligence over the next ten years will impact each - Your
human rights / civil liberties

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Positive impact 7433 28.8 28.8 28.8
Negative impact 8488 32.8 32.8 61.6
No impact 3877 15.0 15.0 76.6
Not sure 6056 234 234 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey
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3/8124 - 4/26/24

10c. Focusing on these areas of life, do you think new technologies, like
Artificial Intelligence over the next ten years will impact each - Your
educational opportunities

N=25854

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Positive impact 16576 64.1 64.1 64.1
Negative impact 4074 15.8 15.8 79.9
No impact 2045 7.9 7.9 87.8
Not sure 3159 12.2 12.2 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

10d. Focusing on these areas of life, do you think new technologies, like
Artificial Intelligence over the next ten years will impact each - Your job
prospects

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Positive impact 10663 41.2 41.2 41.2
Negative impact 8409 32.5 32.5 73.8
No impact 2524 9.8 9.8 83.5
Not sure 4258 16.5 16.5 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

11. Overall, do you think climate change is affecting you or will affect you
personally in the next decade?

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Climate change is affecting
me now 12422 48.0 48.0 48.0
Climate change will affect
me in the next decade 9337 36.1 36.1 84.2
Climate change will not
affect me in the next decade 1673 6.5 6.5 90.6
Not sure 2421 9.4 9.4 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0
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12. In which ways will climate change most

impact you?
n %
$g12  Conflict or war 3817 17.5
Scarcity of food 8107 37.3
Health (air quality, access to
clean water) 15830 728
Natural disasters 13582 62.4
Forced displacement 3008 13.8
Loss of economic
opportunities 5501 25.3
Not sure 511 2.3
Total 21759 | 100.0

John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey
Global Women UN Stakeholders

3/8/24 - 4/26/24

N=25854

13. Do you think armed conflict is affecting you or will affect you personally in the
next decade?

Frequency | Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Valid

Armed conflict is affecting
me now

Armed conflict will affect me
in the next decade

Armed conflict will not affect
me in the next decade

Not sure
Total

5612

7737

4461

8044
25854

21.7

29.9

17.3

311
100.0

21.7

29.9

17.3

311
100.0

21.7

51.6

68.9
100.0

14a. Overall, how well are countries working together to find solutions for - war

and conflict
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Working together well 4966 19.2 19.2 19.2
Not working well together 16929 65.5 65.5 847
Not sure 3959 15.3 15.3 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0
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Global Women UN Stakeholders
3/8124 - 4/26/24

N=25854
14b. Overall, how well are countries working together to find solutions for -
climate change
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Working together well 6899 26.7 26.7 26.7
Not working well together 14791 57.2 57.2 83.9
Not sure 4164 16.1 16.1 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

14c. Overall, how well are countries working together to find solutions for -
economic insecurity

‘Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent
Valid Working together well 5370 20.8 20.8 20.8
Not working well together 16050 62.1 62.1 82.9
Not sure 4433 17.1 171 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

14d. Overall, how well are countries working together to find solutions for - food

insecurity
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Working together well 6637 257 257 257
Not working well together 14681 56.8 56.8 82.5
Not sure 4535 17.5 175 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

14e. Overall, how well are countries working together to find solutions for -
gender inequality

‘ Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Working together well 7707 29.8 29.8 29.8
Not working well together 13447 52.0 52.0 81.8
Not sure 4700 18.2 18.2 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0
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N=25854
14f. Overall, how well are countries working together to find solutions for -
gender-based violence, including online

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Working together well 6573 254 254 254
Not working well together 14186 54.9 54.9 80.3
Not sure 5095 19.7 19.7 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

14g. Overall, how well are countries working together to find solutions for - lack
of access to technology

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Working together well 8788 34.0 34.0 34.0
Not working well together 11517 44.5 44.5 78.5
Not sure 5549 215 215 100.0

Total 25854 100.0 100.0

14h. Overall, how well are countries working together to find solutions for -
insufficient social protection (social programs aimed at preventing or protecting
all people against poverty, vulnerability, and social exclusion)

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Working together well 6138 23.7 23.7 23.7
Not working well together 14887 57.6 57.6 81.3
Not sure 4829 18.7 18.7 100.0

Total 25854 100.0 100.0

14i. Overall, how well are countries working together to find solutions for - weak
education systems

‘Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative

Percent
Valid Working together well 6874 26.6 26.6 26.6
Not working well together 14698 56.9 56.9 83.4
Not sure 4282 16.6 16.6 100.0

Total 25854 100.0 100.0
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14j. Overall, how well are countries working together to find solutions for - lack of
access to healthcare, including sexual and reproductive health and rights

‘ Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Working together well 6862 26.5 26.5 26.5
Not working well together 13915 53.8 53.8 80.4
Not sure 5077 19.6 19.6 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0

15. Do you think women's representation in leadership positions in your
country will progress, regress, or remain the same over the next decade?

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Progress 15454 59.8 59.8 59.8
Regress 2491 9.6 9.6 69.4
Remain the same 5832 22.6 22.6 92.0
Not sure 2077 8.0 8.0 100.0
Total 25854 100.0 100.0
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16. In your opinion, how best can the
participation of young women (18-35 years old)

in national and global affairs be supported?

n

%

$q16

Through quotas
Through policies that
promote gender equality

Through more networking
and inter-generational
support between younger
and older women

Through access to more
economic opportunities
Through more young women
working in science,
technology, engineering, and
mathematics (STEM)

Through better education
systems

Total

2210
11276

9401

9300

9143

10379
25854

8.5
43.6

36.4

36.0

354

401
100.0

John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey
Global Women UN Stakeholders
3/8124 - 4/26/24
N=25854
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17. In your opinion, which of the following

John Zogby Strategies Interactive Survey
Global Women UN Stakeholders

actions would be the most helpful in ensuring

that women’s voices and perspectives help

shape the future of the world?

%

$q17

Having more women in
positions as Heads of States
or Governments

Having more women in
positions of leadership in
international organizations,
national and local
governments and private
sector companies.

Organizing more
consultations with women's
networks on global issues
and taking them into account
in policy-making.

Collecting women's voices
and aspirations globally on a
regular basis, and making
sure they are taken into
account in policy-making

Other
Total

9503

17813

10806

12345

1241
25854

36.8

68.9

41.8

47.8

4.8
100.0

18. Would you consider yourself a women's rights advocate?

‘Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative

Valid

Yes 21924 84.8
No 3930 15.2
Total 25854 100.0

Percent
84.8 84.8
15.2 100.0
100.0

3/8/24 - 4/26/24
N=25854
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Education
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent | Cumulative
Percent
Valid Primary 179 a7 7 T
Secondary 2059 8.0 8.2 8.9
Tech/Trade certificate 903 3.5 3.6 12.5
College/University 13649 52.8 54.2 66.6
Post University 8306 321 33.0 99.6
None 97 4 4 100.0
Total 25193 97.4 100.0
Missing 0 661 2.6
Total 25854 100.0
Marital Status
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Single 13830 53.5 55.5 55.5
Married 7911 30.6 31.8 87.3
Div/sep 1655 6.4 6.6 93.9
Widowed 361 1.4 1.4 95.4
Civil union 1148 44 4.6 100.0
Total 24905 96.3 100.0
Missing 0 949 3.7
Total 25854 100.0
Child under 17
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid Yes 7250 28.0 291 29.1
No 17642 68.2 70.9 100.0
Total 24891 96.3 100.0
Missing 0 963 3.7
Total 25854 100.0
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N=25854
Location
Frequency | Percent| Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Valid Live in a large city 15127 58.5 60.5 60.5

Live in a small city 7389 28.6 20.6 90.1

Live in a rural area 2476 9.6 9.9 100.0

Total 24992 96.7 100.0
Missing 0 862 3.3
Total 25854 100.0
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